Wo-Zha-Wa 2003 Race Results

Wo-Zha-Wa 2003
9/13/03

Report updated 9/16/03

Note: These results are available via e-mail as an MSWord document. Contact me at
james@bluechiptraining.net and request the 2003 WZW race results.

General Race Info

Wisconsin’s Oldest Long Distance Race (36™ Annual) , Muggy, overcast and then turned to
showers by end of race, temp in high 60’s to low 70’s. 155 total finishers (80 in four mile and 75
in half marathon)

Half Marathon

- 75 finishers (50 last year, 60 in 2001, 69 in 2000)

- 20 female (27%) and 55 male (73%)

Men'’s Division

1% Overall Chris Roberdeau Hartland 1:12:27
2" Overall Kevin Stankiewicz Watertown 1:21:29
3" Overall Paul Kmiecik Mauston 1:27:20
1% 16-20 Mike Ferguson Portage 1:32:55
1% 25-29 Gary Volz Reedsburg 1:28:00
2" 25-29 Jay Daly New London 1:48:57
1% 30-34 James MacNaughton Evansville 1:35:13
2" 30-34 Nathan Perry Janesville 1:37:36
1% 35-39 Dennis Puser Waunakee 1:33:05
2" 35-39 Jeff Storch Madison 1:33:15
1% 40-44 Dave Dexheimer Monona 1:32:15
2" 40-44 Mike Schwerman Reedsburg 1:39:09
1% 45-49 Timothy Burns Muscoda 1:30:19
2" 45-49 Rick Clark Luxemberg 1:35:12
1% 50-59 Dean Denman Lake BIuff, IL 1:28:33
2" 50-59 Jim Ehasz Mauston 1:36:54
60+ Tom Seamonson Reedsburg 2:22:49
Women’s Division

1% Overall (F) Kit McCaffrey Madison 1:31:23
2" Overall (F) Ann Heaslett Madison 1:34:09
3" Overall (F) Anna Boldon Madison 1:39:26
1% 16-20 (F) Kristin Klingman Madison 1:50:10
2" 16-20 (F) Melissa Reimer Stevens Point 2:14:52
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1% 25-29 (F)
2" 25-29 (F)

1% 30-34 (F)
2" 30-34 (F)

1% 35-39 (F)
2" 35-39 (F)

1 40-44 (F)
2" 40-44 (F)

1% 45-49 (F)
2" 45-49 (F)

1% 50-59 (F)

Four Mile

- 80 finishers (100 in 2002, 82 in 2001 & 117 in 2000)

Nancy Boden Hubertus
Tammy Klatt Cottage Grove
Erica Gerhardt Reedsburg
Tracy VandenLangenberg WI Dells
Carol Kline Chicago, IL
Cynthia Ewig Wisconsin Dells
Colleen Schowalter Colgate

Brenda Ketelhut Wisconsin Dells
Joan Vaillancourt Middleton
MaryAnne Hinkes Oregon

Peggy Brooks Madison
RuthAnn Nelson Waunakee

Bev Lampe Monona

- 39 female (49%) and 41 males (51%)

Men’s Division
1% Overall
2" Overall
3 Overall

1%t 0-15
1% 16-20

11 21-24
2" 2124

1% 30-34
2" 30-34

1% 35-39
2" 35-39

1% 40-44
2" 40-44

1% 45-49
2" 45-49

1% 50-59
2" 50-59

1% 60+
2" 60+

Corey Splittgerber
Jeff Nickels
Mike Damkot

Matt Kvalo
Ben Bamberg

Colin Sweeney
Mike Muscanero

Scott Krems
Brad Niebuhr

George Field
Kevin Seidler

Benito Rivera
John LeBreche

John Roethke
Terry Hanger

Dale Roe
Barry Smanz

Bob Reif
John Hartnett

Berlin
Waunakee
Sheboygan
Portage
Sturgeon Bay

Eau Claire
Baraboo

Wauwatosa
Madison

Wisconsin Dells
Adams

Wisconsin Dells
Madison

Waunakee
Baraboo

Madison
Juneau

Madison
Oxford

1:45:00
2:03:28

1:53:40
1:56:39

2:09:26
2:11:16

1:59:09
2:11:43

1:50:26
1:53:20

1:56:53
2:19:22

2:48:13

24:36
24:45
26:04
46:37
32:13

28:50
33:41

26:29
33:51

27:25
36:29

30:07
30:32

29:08
29:10

27:35
28:36

43:38
43:35
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Women'’s Division

1% Overall (F)
2" Overall (F)
3" Overall (F)
1% 0-15

1% 16-20

15t 21-24
2" 21-24

15t 25-29
2" 25.29

1% 30-34
2" 30-34

1% 35-39
2" 35-39

1% 40-44
2" 40-44

1t 45-49
2" 45-49

1%t 50-59
2" 50-59

15t 60+
2nd' 60+

Laura Clark-Taylor
Sue Cadwell
Christine Klawitter
Kellie Brennan

Tessa Trahms

Erin Zastrow
Lyndsay Smanz

Julia Richter
Jessica Kirsch

Lisa Daley

Regina McDonald

Mary LaVigne
Cathy Swatek

Roberta Duren
Anna Ameri

Peggy Alf

Janet McDonough

Barbara Christiansen

Jane Heller

Karen Hundley
Darlene Brewer

Madison
Portage
Madison
Grayslake, IL

Dalton

North Freedom
Juneau

Oak Creek
Kenosha

New London
Evansville

Wisconsin Dells
Lyndon Station

Reedsburg
Baraboo

Portage
Chicago, IL

Crystal Lake, IL
Wisconsin Dells

Madison
Janesville

26:20
28:59
30:55
43:09
33:40

32:36
32:44

34:40
35:32

38:38
39:30

34:42
35:02

35:25
37:21

36:59
37:43

36:23
37:40

41:05
41:12
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Report updated 9/16/03

Note: These results are available via e-mail as an MSWord document. Contact me at

Name

Chris
Kevin
Paul
Gary
Dean
Timothy
Kit
Dave
Mike
Dennis
Jeff
Aaron
Ann
Rick
James
Jim
Nathan
Brad
Greg
Mike
Jeff
Anna
Steve
Ted
Nelson
Terry
Mike
Nancy
Dan
Dan
Jay
Rollie
Bob
Joseph
Gary
Kristin
Joan
Tim
Robert

james@bluechiptraining.net and request the 2002 WZW race results.

75 finishers (50 in 2002, 60 in 2001, 69 in 2000)

20 Female - 55 Male

Half Marathon Results (9/13/03)

Roberdeau
Stankiewicz
Kmiecik
Volz
Denman
Burns
McCaffrey
Dexheimer
Ferguson
Puser
Storch
Henry
Heaslett
Clark
MacNaughton
Ehasz
Perry
Addink
Kesling
Schwerman
Holmquist
Boldon
Wearne
Iltzov

Quiles
Nelson
Brennan
Boden
Calef
Klingenberg
Daly
Cohoon
Lindorfer
Adams
Mortimer
Klingman
Vaillancourt
Yanacheck
Zamzow

City

Hartland
Watertown
Mauston
Reedsburg
Lake Bluff, IL
Muscoda
Madison
Monona
Portage
Waunakee
Madison
Platteville
Madison
Luxemburg
Evansville
Mauston
Janesville
Madison
Madison
Reedsburg
LaCrosse
Madison

Rio

West Bend
Greendale
Waunakee
Grayslake, IL
Hubertus
Adams
Stoughton
New London
LaValle
Sheboygan
Boscobel
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Middleton
Oregon
Hoffman Estates, IL

Time

1:12:27
1:21:29
1:27:20
1:28:00
1:28:33
1:30:19
1:31:23 (F)
1:32:15
1:32:55
1:33:05
1:33:15
1:33:56
1:34:09 (F)
1:35:12
1:35:13
1:36:54
1:37:36
1:38:00
1:38:15
1:39:09
1:39:20
1:39:26 (F)
1:40:07
1:40:33
1:40:59
1:42:16
1:42:44
1:45:00 (F)
1:45:34
1:48:24
1:48:57
1:49:05
1:49:06
1:49:16
1:49:50
1:50:10 (F)
1:50:26 (F)
1:50:34
1:50:42

Age Category

25-29 1% Overall
25-29 2" Overall
45-49 3" Overall
25-29

50-59

45-49

30-34 1% Overall
40-44

16-20

35-39 ?

35-39

16-20

35-39 2" Overall
45-49

30-34

50-59

30-34

30-34

50-59

40-44

40-44

30-34 3™ Overall
50-59

45-49 ?

45-49

50-59

40-44

25-29

50-54

40-44

25-29

50-59

50-59

35-39

40-44

16-20

45-49

50-59

45-49


mailto:james@bluechiptraining.net

Wo-Zha-Wa 2003 Race Results

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Jay Rahn
Howard Ogden
MaryAnne Hinkes
Scott Miller

Erica Gerhardt
Paul Beck
Jason Jacobs
Brian McGuire
Tommy Thompson
John McDonough
John Schmitz
Tracy VandenLangenberg
Roger Frincs
Peggy Brooks
Jeff Burleson
Albert Fountaine
Colleen Schowalter
Jane Burleson
Tammy Klatt

Russ Spilde
Carol Kline
Bryan Smith
Unknown #342

John Ewig
Cynthia Ewig

Al Kopplin
Brenda Ketelhut
David Bobholz
Melissa Reimer
Duane Ohland
Ruthann Nelson
David Kline
Thomas Seamonson
Cindy Mayer

Unknown #346

Bev

Lampe

Verona
Loganville
Oregon
Elkhorn
Reedsburg
Milwaukee
Madison
Mauston
Janesville
Chicago, IL
Madison
Wisconsin Dells
Ridgeway
Madison
Wrenshall, MN
Madison
Colgate
Wrenshall, MN
Cottage Grove
Middleton
Chicago, IL
Stoughton

?7?

Milwaukee
Wisconsin Dells
Hartland
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Stevens Point
Beaver Dam
Waunakee
Chicago, IL
Reedsburg
Baraboo

?7?

Monona

End Report — Half Marathon

1:51:28
1:52:05
1:53:20 (F)
1:53:21
1:53:40 (F)
1:53:49
1:54:03
1:54:04
1:54:38
1:56:21
1:56:38
1:56:39 (F)
1:56:47
1:56:53 (F)
1:58:46
1:58:50
1:59:09 (F)
2:02:57 (F)
2:03:28 (F)
2:05:34
2:09:26 (F)
2:10:10
2:10:54
2:10:55
2:11:16 (F)
2:11:40
2:11:43 (F)
2:13:03
2:14:52 (F)
2:17:27
2:19:22 (F)
2:20:17
2:22:49
2:25:04 (F)
2:25:04
2:48:13 (F)

35-39
35-39
45-49
40-44
30-34
50-59
30-34
40-44
30-34
45-49
45-49
30-34
35-39
50-59
50-59
45-49
40-44
45-49
25-29
50-59
35-39
35-39
??
35-39
35-39
45-49
40-44
35-39
16-20
45-49
50-59
40-44
60+
45-49
??
60+
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Report updated 9/16/03

Note: These results are available via e-mail as an MSWord document. Contact me at

Name

Corey
Jeff
Mike
Laura
Scott
George
Dale
Barry
Colin
Sue
John
Terry
Benito
John
Christine
Randy
Bob
Bruce
Dan
Ben

Pat
John
Gene
Erin
John
Lyndsay
Tessa
Michael
Brad
Julia
Leo
Mary
Cathy
Roberta
Jessica
Dave
Dave
Barbara
Kevin

james@bluechiptraining.net and request the 2003 WZW race results.

80 finishers (100 in 2002, 82 in 2001, 117 in 2000)

39 Female - 41 Male

Four Mile Race Results (9/13/03)

Splittgerber
Nickels
Damkot
Clark-Taylor
Krems
Field

Roe
Smanz
Sweeney
Cadwell
Roethke
Hanger
Rivera
LaBreche
Klawitter
Gilner
Miller
Boldon
Gavinski
Bamberg
Learnahan
Powers
Taylor
Zastrow
Rosati
Smanz
Trahms
Muscanero
Niebuhr
Richter
LaVigne
LaVigne
Swatek
Duren
Kirsch
Struthers
Swain
Christiansen
Seidler

City

Berlin
Waunakee
Sheboygan
Madison
Wauwatosa
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Juneau

Eau Claire
Portage
Waunakee
Baraboo
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Madison
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Madison
Wisconsin Dells
Sturgeon Bay
Chicago, IL
Onalaska
Madison

North Freedom
Wisconsin Dells
Juneau

Dalton

Baraboo
Madison

Oak Creek
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Lyndon Station
Reedsburg
Kenosha
Huntley, IL

Sun Prairie
Crystal Lake, IL
Adams

Time

24:36
24:45
26:04
26:20 (F)
26:29
27:25
27:35
28:36
28:50
28:59 (F)
29:08
29:10
30:07
30:32
30:55 (F)
31:03
31:14
31:20
31:49
32:13
32:25
32:27
32:35
32:36 (F)
32:38
32:44 (F)
33:40 (F)
33:41
33:51
34:40 (F)
34:42
34:42 (F)
35:02 (F)
35:25 (F)
35:32 (F)
35:50
36:12
36:23 (F)
36:29

Age Category

25-29 1% Overall
40-44 2™ Overalll
40-44 3" Overall
45-49 1% Overall
30-34
35-39
50-59
50-59
21-24
30-34 2" Overall
45-49
45-49
40-44
40-44
25-29 3" Overall
40-44
40-44
45-49
45-49
16-20
45-49
50-59
50-59
21-24
40-44
21-24
16-20
21-24
30-34
25-29
50-59
35-39
35-39
40-44
25-29
40-44
50-59
50-59
35-39
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Peggy
Kori

Jeff
Anna
Peter
Joy
Jane
Janet
Mike
Shelby
Beth
Kay
Lisa
JoEllen
Kim
James
Regina
David
Anthony
Karen
Tara
Darlene
Dana
Mary Jo
James
Kellie
Jill

Bob
John
Jennifer
Karen
John
Matt
Jean
Ann
Cindy
Carmen
Henry
Gene
Sandra
Paul

Alf

Brand|
Janssen
Ameri
Markgraf
Royston
Heller
McDonough
Kvalo
Roberdeau
Scheffrahm
Gorn
Daley
Sigmund
Rusch
Ewig
McDonald
Murray
Jordan
Hundley
Pratner
Brewer
Finngan
Bobholz
Schneider
Brennan
Gust

Reif
Hartnett
Gavinski
Smith
Walsh
Kvalo
Schmitz
Brennan
Kremer
Smalley
DeKruiff
Turnipseed
Mueller
Mueller

Portage
Madison
Madison
Baraboo
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Dells
Chicago, IL
Portage
Hartland
Chicago, IL
Jefferson

New London
Evansville
West Allis
Milwaukee
Evansville
Wisconsin Dells
Bloomingdale, IL
Madison
Baraboo
Janesville
Lyndon Station
Madison
Gotham
Grayslake, IL
Oconomowoc
Madison

Oxford
Middleton
Madison

Spring Grove, IL
Portage
Madison
Grayslake, IL
Roscoe, IL
Wisconsin Dells
Steger, IL
Madison
Wisconsin Rapids
Wisconsin Rapids

End Report

36:59 (F)
37:04 (F)
37:04
37:21 (F)
37:22
37:28 (F)
37:40 (F)
37:43 (F)
37:51
37:52 (F)
37:54 (F)
38:13 (F)
38:38 (F)
38:52 (F)
38:55 (F)
39:04
39:30 (F)
39:46
40:45
41:05 (F)
41:05 (F)
41:12 (F)
41:43 (F)
43:04 (F)
43:09
43:09 (F)
43:25 (F)
43:38
43:45
43:59 (F)
44:53 (F)
45:53
46:37
47:30 (F)
47:52 (F)
48:51 (F)
49:29 (F)
50:02
52:52
56:39 (F)
56:39

45-49
25-29
30-34
40-44
50-59
40-44
50-59
45-49
45-49
21-24
21-24
40-44
30-34
45-49
21-24
40-44
30-34
45-49
30-34
60+
21-24
60+
30-34
35-39
50-59
0-15
50-59
60+
60+
25-29
45-49
45-49
0-15
45-49
40-44
45-49
25-29
40-44
60+
50-59
60+
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